
1.  CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE   OF  PAGES 
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT       1       

2.  AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3.  EFFECTIVE DATE 4.  REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5.  PROJECT NO. (If applicable) 
Amendment No. 1 04/16/2008             

6.  ISSUED BY CODE       7.  ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE       
USDA FOREST SERVICE 
FIRE PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST 
2164 NE SPALDING AVENUE 
GRANTS PASS, OR 97526 

      

8.  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and ZIP Code) (X) 9A.  AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 
 
AG-04H1-S-08-9004 

9B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 11)  
03/20/2008 

10A.  MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 
      

      

10B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 
CODE        FACILITY CODE        

 
      

11.  THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

  The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers    X  is extended,              
  is not extended. 

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following 
methods: 
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning 1 copies of the amendment;  (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the 
offer submitted; 

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR 
ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE  
SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such 
change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received 
prior to the opening hour and date specified. 
12.  ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)     

      
13.  THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 
(X) A.  THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority)  THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN 

THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. 
       

 B.  THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in 
paying office, appropriation date, etc.)  SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 
C.  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

       
D.  OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 

       

E.  IMPORTANT:    Contractor      is not,     is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office. 
14.  DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible. 

 
The Quoter is required to acknowledge this amendment by signing block 15b. and returning page 1 and the revised 
Schedule of Items to the Contracting Officer.  You may fax to 541-471-6512 or mail hard copy to the address shown in 
block 9. of the SF-1449. 
 
The Closing Date of this Solicitation has been changed to April 28, 2008, at 4:30 p.m. 
 
This solicitation is amended as shown on the attached pages: 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 
15A.  NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A.  NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

      Kermadine Barton 

15B.  CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B.  UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 

                  4/16/2008 
(Signature of person authorized to sign)  (Signature of Contracting Officer)  

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 
Previous edition unusable 

30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 
Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 



 
 

1. Delete D.14  FIRST AID/EMERGENCY EVACUATION/ACCIDENTS and replace 
with the following:  

 
“D.14 First Aid, Medical Coverage and Emergency Evacuations  
 
D.14.1 The contractor is financially responsible for employee medical expenses and 
coverage.  The Government may provide first aid at the incident at no charge to the 
contractor.  Any other medical expenses incurred will be the responsibility of the 
contractor.  If contractor personnel become ill or are injured and incident 
transportation is not available, the Government may evacuate or transport the 
injured/ill person(s) to a medical facility/hospital utilizing a commercial source (e.g. 
ambulance or air transport such as Lifeflight).   Commercial transport costs will be 
the responsibility of the Contractor.   
 
D.14.2 Contractor shall provide the operator(s) with an adequate supply of 
appropriate insurance forms, insurance ID card(s), and other necessary documents.  
Such documents shall accompany the injured/ill person(s) when the medical need 
arises.”   
 

2.   Delete D.21.3 REPAIRS and replace the entire paragraph with the following: 
 

“Repairs shall be made and paid for by the Contractor.  The Government may, at its  
option, elect to make such repairs when necessary to keep the resource operating.  
The cost of such repairs will be $75 per hour, plus parts and will be deducted from 
payment to the contractor.” 
 

 
3.    Refer to D.22 and replace the first paragraph with the following: 
 

“The intent of this clause is to provide permanent substitution of resources, not 
intermittent or additional resources.  The Contractor is obligated to provide the 
resources offered in the proposal.  New resources may not be added to the agreement 
with the exception of substituted resources as provided below.” 

 
Verification of Worker’s Compensation Insurance or a legal exemption must be 
submitted to the Contracting Officer. 
 
Verification of Liability Insurance as required by Clause C.7 of the Solicitation 
must be submitted to the Contracting Officer for all fallers whether bidding as a 
single faller or faller module. 


